# 504668779 12/04/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4715501

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF N	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		05/19/2000	05/19/2000		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
PLAYCORE, INC.			05/19/2000		
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	TY DATA	A			
		Name	Execution Date		
PLAYCORE WISCONSI	N, INC.		05/19/2000		
MERGED ENTITY'S NE		· · ·			
Name:	PLAYCORE WISCONSIN, INC.				
Street Address:		401 CHESTNUT STREET			
Internal Address:	SUITE :	310			
City:	CHATT	CHATTANOOGA			
State/Country:	TENNE	ENNESSEE			
Postal Code:	37402				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	i otal: 1		_		
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:		D581176			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(312)775-8100			
		the e-mail address first; if that is u; ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s			
		3127758000			
		mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com			
•		MCANDREWS, HELD & MALLOY, LTD.			
Address Line 1:		500 WEST MADISON STREET			
Address Line 2:		34TH FLOOR			
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		27632US01			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MALAIKA O.D. TYSON			
SIGNATURE:		/Malaika O.D. Tyson/			
DATE SIGNED:		12/04/2017			
			PATENT		

## Total Attachments: 6 source=27632US01\_Merger\_of\_PlayCore\_and\_PlayCoreWisconsin#page1.tif source=27632US01\_Merger\_of\_PlayCore\_and\_PlayCoreWisconsin#page2.tif source=27632US01\_Merger\_of\_PlayCore\_and\_PlayCoreWisconsin#page3.tif source=27632US01\_Merger\_of\_PlayCore\_and\_PlayCoreWisconsin#page4.tif source=27632US01\_Merger\_of\_PlayCore\_and\_PlayCoreWisconsin#page5.tif source=27632US01\_Merger\_of\_PlayCore\_and\_PlayCoreWisconsin#page6.tif

#### **ARTICLES OF MERGER**

merging

	(a Delaware corporation)	MAY 19 12:00PM #. A	
	with and into	154888 DCORP 50	50.00
01	Nのエスイムク PLAYCORE WISCONSIN, II (a Wisconsin corporation)		25.00

### To the Department of Financial Institutions State of Wisconsin

In accordance with and pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 180 of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law (the "WBCL"), the domestic business corporation and the foreign business corporation herein named do hereby submit the following Articles of Merger.

1. Annexed hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> and made a part hereof is the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "<u>Plan of Merger</u>") for merging PlayCore, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware ("<u>PlayCore</u>") with and into PlayCore Wisconsin, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Wisconsin ("<u>PlayCore</u> <u>Wisconsin</u>"), as approved by resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of PlayCore dated May 19, 2000 and by resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of PlayCore Wisconsin dated May 19, 2000. The Plan of Merger sets forth the terms and conditions pursuant to which PlayCore shall be merged with and into PlayCore Wisconsin with PlayCore Wisconsin as the surviving corporation following the merger.

2. The merger of PlayCore with and into PlayCore Wisconsin is permitted by the laws of the state of Delaware and has been authorized in compliance with said laws.

3. With respect to PlayCore and PlayCore Wisconsin the Plan of Merger was approved in accordance with the provisions of Sections 180.1101, 180.1103, 180.1105, and 180.1107 of the WBCL and in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

4. The effective time and date in the State of Wisconsin of the merger herein provided for shall be at the close of business on May 19, 2000.

#### [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

012514-0012 188753-92

ENVIRUAL INSTITUTIONS STATE OF MISCONSIN

00 MAY 19 PM 12: 14

يختاك رمع

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the constituent corporations herein named has caused these Articles of Merger to be executed in its name as of the date first set forth above.

PLAYCORE WISCONSIN, INC., a Wisconsin corporation

By:

\*

Name: Frederic L. Contino Title: Chief Executive Officer

Attest:

Name: Richard E. Ruegger Title: Secretary

PLAYCORE, INC., a Delaware corporation

By:

Name: Frederic L. Contino Title: President

Attest:

Name: Richard E. Ruegger Title: Secretary

Filing Information:

This document was drafted by:

Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer and Feld, LLP, 1333 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W., Suite 400 Washington, D.C. 20036.

112514-0012 188751-52

#### EXHIBIT A

#### AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

THIS AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER ("<u>Plan of Merger</u>") is made and entered into as of the 19th day of May, 2000, by and between PlayCore, Inc., a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("<u>PlayCore</u>") and <u>PlayCore</u> Wisconsin, Inc., a business corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin ("<u>PlayCore Wisconsin</u>").

#### RECITIALS

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of each of PlayCore and PlayCore Wisconsin deem the merger of PlayCore with and into PlayCore Wisconsin, in accordance with the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein, advisable and in the best interests of both PlayCore and PlayCore Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of each of PlayCore and PlayCore Wisconsin have approved this Plan of Merger and have authorized execution hereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. PlayCore shall, pursuant to the provisions of the Wisconsin Business Corporation Law ("WBCL") and the provisions of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), be merged with and into PlayCore Wisconsin, which shall be the surviving corporation at the effective time and date of the merger and which is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Surviving Corporation", and which shall continue to exist as said Surviving Corporation under its present name pursuant to the provisions of the WBCL. The separate existence of PlayCore, witch is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Non-surviving Corporation", shall cease at the effective time and date of the merger in accordance provisions of the laws of its jurisdiction of organization.

2. The Articles of Incorporation of PlayCore Wisconsin shall remain the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation and said Articles of Incorporation shall continue in full force and effect until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the WBCL.

3. The bylaws of PlayCore Wiscon. In shall be the bylaws of said Surviving Corporation and will continue in full force and effect until changed, altered, or amended as therein provided and in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the WBCL.

072534-0012 388751 v3

### EXHIBIT A

4. The directors and officers in office of the Non-surviving Corporation at the effective time and date of the merger shall be the members of the Board of Directors and the officers of the Surviving Corporation, all of whom shall hold their directorships and offices until their respective successors are elected and qualify or until their tenure is otherwise terminated in accordance with the bylaws of the Surviving Corporation.

1 1

5. All issued shares of the Non-surviving Corporation immediately prior the effective time and date of the merger shall be converted into an aggregate of 1000 shares of the Surviving Corporation. The issued shares of the Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the effective time and date of the merger shall be cancelled.

6. The Plan of Merger herein made and approved shall be submitted to the sole stockholder of the Non-surviving Corporation pursuant to the laws of Delaware, and to the sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation for their approval or rejection in the manners prescribed by the provisions of the WBCL and the DGCL.

7. In the event that the Plan of Merger shall have been approved by the stockholder entitled to vote of the Non-surviving Corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the DGCL, and by the shareholder entitled to vote of the Surviving Corporation in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the WBCL, the Non-surviving Corporation and the Surviving Corporation hereby stipulate that they will cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded any document or documents prescribed by the laws of the States of Wisconsin and Delaware, and that they will cause to be performed all necessary acts therein and elsewhere to effectuate the merger.

8. The Board of Directors and the proper officers of the Non-surviving Corporation and the Board of Directors and the proper officers of the Surviving Corporation, respectively, are hereby authorized, empowered, and directed to do any and all acts and things, and to make, execute, deliver, file, and/or record any and all instruments, papers, and documents which shall be or become necessary, proper, or convenient to carry out or put into effect any of the provisions of this Plan of Merger or of the merger herein provided for.

9. Notwithstanding the full approval and adoption of this Plan of Merger and to the extent permissible under the WBCL and the DGCL, the said Plan of Merger or any Articles of Merger or Certificate of Merger filed together with or in lieu of such Plan of Merger (collectively, the "Merger Filings") may be amended and/or terminated at any time prior to the effectiveness of such Merger Filings.

#### [SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

072534 (012 388753 53

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Plan of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized officers as of the date first set forth above.

PLAYCORE WISCONSIN, INC. a Wisconsin corporation

Name: Richard E. Ruegger Title: Chief Financial Officer

> PLAYCORE, INC. a Delaware corporation

By:

By:

<u>.</u> . . .

Name. Richard E. Ruegger Title: Chief Financial Officer

072534-0012\_388753-v3

Margers Unlice sed Freize Corportion Intri Play cove Wiscorin, Fre. (Deristed CSurinon)



\$ 5 a ou plus \$ 15 Exp.

۲۲۵۵ NATIONAL PUBLIC RECORDS INC 329 W WILSON STREET 2ND FLR MADISON WI 53703 800-822-7725

## PATENT REEL: 044284 FRAME: 0639

**RECORDED: 12/04/2017**